
 

Värmlandsserien Ak4 2017 Omg 2 
     

   
1 2 3 4 Total 

Ak4               

1 Joakim Forsberg Robertsfors 47 48 47 45 187 

2 Jan Qvarnström Nätra Skg 45 46 47 48 186 

2 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 46 46 48 46 186 

2 Johnny Isaksson 214 Hv Und 45 49 45 47 186 

5 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 44 48 46 47 185 

6 Roger Isaksson 214 Hv Und 43 46 46 44 179 

7 Johnny Svedberg Nätra Skg 48 42 45 43 178 

7 Joakim Andersson 214 Hv Und 49 44 43 42 178 

9 Christopher Lundberg Nätra Skg 47 46 39 45 177 

10 Alf Grankvist Ale Skf 43 44 45 44 176 

11 Oliver Moldez 214 Hv Und 46 39 45 45 175 

12 Johan Rahm Nätra Skg 43 41 44 45 173 

12 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 41 45 42 45 173 

14 Magnus Lundberg Nätra Skg 41 40 42 49 172 

14 Johannes Lundberg Nätra Skg 49 39 43 41 172 

16 Lars-Martin Elmevåg 22Bat 47 42 41 41 171 

17 Håkan Eriksson Lapplandsjägarna 41 45 42 41 169 

18 Henrik Esselin 214 Hv Und 45 43 37 43 168 

19 Kjell-Arne Hörnberg Nätra Skg 49 36 37 39 161 

19 Mikael Segerholm 22Bat 40 40 40 41 161 

21 Patrik Hultgren 22Bat 41 41 41 35 158 

Dns Roger Gredin 22Bat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Alexander Asri 22Bat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Peter Knutar 22Bat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Peter Sjödin 22Bat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Robin Edlund 22Bat 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Mikael Eriksson 214 Hv Und 0 0 0 0 0 

                

                

                

Ak3               

1 Jörgen Eklund Överkalix Hv 48 48 47 46 189 

2 Jörgen Schröder Dalagruppen Hv 48 45 48 46 187 

3 Morgan Moverare Hoting Skf 46 45 46 46 183 

4 Tomas Karlsson Mellanström Skf 43 45 47 46 181 

4 Anita Nilsson Överkalix Hv 47 45 44 45 181 

6 Anders Ödmark Nätra Skg 44 46 48 42 180 

7 Morgan Björn Hoting Skf 42 46 42 49 179 

8 Mikael Eriksson Överkalix Hv 45 44 46 43 178 

9 Bo Westin Nätra Skg 46 47 42 42 177 



9 Kenneth Herrlin Dalagruppen Hv 47 42 44 44 177 

11 Mats Vestin Nätra Skg 39 48 46 43 176 

11 Kuno Johansson Dalagruppen Hv 42 43 46 45 176 

11 Björn Schröder Dalagruppen Hv 45 40 46 45 176 

14 Lars-Gunnar Lestander Mellanström Skf 46 44 45 40 175 

15 Patrik Utberg Bohusgr 41 45 43 43 172 

16 Bertil Persson Bohusgr 42 45 40 44 171 

16 Tim Knoblauch 19 HvBat 43 44 42 42 171 

18 Peter Torgeby Mellanström Skf 41 46 37 46 170 

19 Stig Palmgren Mellanström Skf 46 36 43 43 168 

20 Kjell Rutgersson Bohusgr 38 42 46 40 166 

20 Lars Karlsson Kalix Hv 34 38 44 40 166 

20 Daniel Edin Nätra Skg 46 48 40 32 166 

23 Peter Henriksson Bohusgr 37 45 39 44 165 

23 Dennis Piuva Överkalix Hv 43 41 42 39 165 

25 Andreas Andersson Dalagruppen Hv 44 44 41 35 164 

26 Tobias Brännström Överkalix Hv 45 39 39 40 163 

27 Tommy Eriksson Mellanström Skf 42 45 36 39 162 

28 Kurt Olsson Bohusgr 36 37 46 40 159 

28 Magnus Andersson Dalagruppen Hv 46 38 34 41 159 

30 Stefan Eliasson Bohusgr 42 42 33 34 151 

31 Bo Knoblauch 19 HvBat 36 31 37 32 136 

Dns Eza Hyvärinen Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Martin Lundqvist Mellanström Skf 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Tony Sorsa Överkalix Hv 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Samuel Utoslathi Överkalix Hv 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Anders Wallgren Nätra Skg 0 0 0 0 0 

                

                

                

Ak2               

1 Ola Matsson Dalagruppen Hv 46 48 44 48 186 

2 Ulf Scröder Dalagruppen Hv 44 45 47 46 182 

3 Bengt Brandt Nätra Skg 43 46 46 44 179 

3 Rickard Häggström Nätra Skg 43 46 46 44 179 

5 Morgan Marklund Dalagruppen Hv 40 47 46 44 177 

6 Niklas Andersson Bohusgr 45 46 45 39 175 

7 Leif Englund Dalagruppen Hv 44 41 42 47 174 

8 Joakim Sandberg Mellanström Skf 43 41 43 44 171 

8 Torbjörn Granberg Mellanström Skf 44 46 44 37 171 

8 Lars-Erik Eriksson Dalagruppen Hv 45 42 44 40 171 

11 Sven-Åke Frost Dalagruppen Hv 36 43 47 46 169 

12 Magnus Bräck Bohusgr 43 39 44 41 167 

12 Kjell Falk 481 Skånska gr 41 42 42 42 167 

14 Joakim Legnar 19 HvBat 40 38 43 44 165 



15 Torleif Kristoffersson Mellanström Skf 44 34 43 43 164 

16 Johan Damberg Nätra Skg 38 38 47 40 163 

17 Per-Arne Persson Mellanström Skf 33 45 37 44 158 

18 Lars Westman Bohusgr 44 40 36 37 157 

19 Daniel Schütser 19 HvBat 32 43 46 35 156 

20 Erling Henriksson Bohusgr 38 44 28 44 154 

21 Dan Andersson Mellanström Skf 38 36 27 0 101 

Dns Markus Moren Bohusgr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Johan Bengtsson 19 HvBat 0 0 0 0 0 

                

                

Ak1               

1 Per Rapplihn 19 HvBat 47 42 44 46 179 

2 Christian Edmark Nätra Skg 48 46 37 47 178 

3 Anders Norén 214 Hv Und 43 46 45 43 177 

4 Patrik Andersson Bohusgr 39 43 37 46 165 

4 Tommy Lövgren 19 HvBat 44 43 43 35 165 

6 Göran Cederfjärd Nätra Skg 37 42 43 41 163 

7 Tom Andersson Bohusgr 40 41 43 36 160 

8 Hans Turtola Lapplandsjägarna 40 43 32 42 157 

8 Tobias Nilsson 19 HvBat 33 46 42 35 156 

10 Krister Hansén Mellanström Skf 35 45 40 34 154 

11 Robert Eriksson Bohusgr 38 32 32 43 145 

12 Martin Nylander Bohusgr 31 15 40 42 128 

12 Anette Olsson Bohusgr 35 18 39 29 121 

Dns Daniel Olsson Bohusgr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Hans Mjöberg Bohusgr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Tommy Esberg Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Johan Nilsson-Fort Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Anders Tuoremaa Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Tony Bergman Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns David Kamali Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Stefan Ledin Nätra Skg 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Erik Johansson 214 Hv Und 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Magnus Söderberg 12HV Bat Norr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Erik Aitomäki 12HV Bat Norr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Urban Björkman 12HV Bat Norr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Leif Wallerström 12HV Bat Norr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Björn Astermo 12HV Bat Norr 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Christoffer Hällgren 12HV Bat Norr 0 0 0 0 0 
 

 

 



 

VÄRMLANDSSERIEN AK4 2017 TOTAL 

   
OMG1  OMG2 OMG3 OMG4 OMG5 OMG6 Sammanlagt 

          Ak4 

         
1 Jan Qvarnström Nätra Skg 188 186         374 

2 Jonny Isaksson 214 Hv Und 185 186         371 

3 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors Skf 183 185         368 

4 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors Skf 179 186         365 

5 Joakim Andersson  214 Hv Und 185 178         363 

6 Roger Isaksson 214 Hv Und 182 179         361 

7 Jonny Svedberg Nätra Skg 178 178         356 

8 Alf Grankvist Ale Skf 176 176         352 

9 Joakim Forsberg Robertsfors Skf 164 187         351 

10 Oliver Moldez 214 Hv Und 175 175         350 

11 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors Skf 174 173         347 

12 Håkan Eriksson Lapplandsjägarna 176 169         344 

13 Johannes Lundberg Nätra Skg 171 172         343 

14 Magnus Lundberg Nätra Skg 169 172         341 

15 

Chrisrtopher 

Lundberg Nätra Skg 162 177         339 

16 Lars-Martin Elmevåg 22Bat 167 171         338 

17 Johan Rahm Nätra Skg 155 173         328 

18 Mikael Segerholm 22Bat 166 161         327 

19 Patrik Hultgren 22Bat 165 158         323 

20 Mikael Eriksson 214 Kv Und 175 0         175 

21 Roger Gredin 22Bat 171 0         171 

22 Henrik Esselin 214 Hv Und 0 168         168 

23 Peter Knutar 22Bat 161 0         161 

23 Kjell-Arne Hörnberg Nätra Skg 0 161         161 

25 Robin Eklund 22Bat 155 0         155 

26 Peter Sjödin 22Bat 153 0         0 

Dns Alexander Asri 22Bat 0 0         0 

          
Ak3 

         
1 Tomas Karlsson Mellanström Skf 186 181         367 

2 Jörgen Eklund Överkalix Hv 177 189         366 

3 Morgan Moveare Hoting Skf 179 183         362 

4 Anders Ödmark Nätra Skg 179 180         359 

5 Morgan Björn Hoting Skf 178 179         357 

6 Mikael Eriksson Överkalix Hv 178 178         356 

7 Anita Nilsson Överkalix Hv 171 181         352 

8 

Lars-Gunnar 

Lestander Mellanström Skf 176 175         351 

9 Peter Torgeby Mellanström Skf 178 170         348 



9 Mats Vestin Nätra Skg 172 176         348 

11 Dennis Piuva Överkalix Hv 182 165         347 

12 Bo Westin Nätra Skg 169 177         346 

13 Bertil Persson Bohusgr 173 171         344 

14 Stig Palmgren Mellanström Skf 175 168         343 

15 Lars Karlsson Kalix Hv 177 166         343 

16 Tim Knoblauch 19 HvBat 166 171         337 

17 Tommy Eriksson Mellanström Skf 174 162         336 

17 Peter Henriksson Bohusgr 171 165         336 

19 Patrik Utberg Bohusgr 161 172         333 

20 Tobias Brännström Överkalix Hv 167 163         330 

21 Stefan Eliasson Bohusgr 161 161         322 

22 Daniel Edin Nätra Skg 146 166         312 

23 Kurt Olsson Bohusgr 148 159         307 

24 Kjell Rutgersson Bohusgr 140 166         306 

25 Bo Knoblauch 19 HvBat 134 136         270 

26 Jörgen Schröder Dalagruppen Hv 0 187         187 

27 Kenneth Herrlin Dalagruppen Hv 0 177         177 

28 Kuno Johansson Dalagruppen Hv 0 176         176 

28 Björn Schröder Dalagruppen Hv 0 176         176 

30 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström Skf 168 0         168 

30 Esa Hyvärinen Lapplandsjägarna 168 0         168 

32 Samuel Utoslathi Överkalix Hv 167 0         167 

33 Andreas Andersson Dalagruppen Hv 0 164         164 

34 Tony Sorsa Överkalix Hv 159 0         159 

34 Magnus Andersson Dalagruppen Hv 0 159         159 

36 Anders Wallgren Nätra Skg 151 0         151 

          

          
Ak2 

         
1 Bengt Brandt Nätra Skg 174 179         353 

2 Kjell Falk 481 Skånska gr 181 167         348 

3 Joakim Sandberg Mellanström Skf 175 171         346 

3 Torbjörn Granberg Mellanström Skf 175 171         346 

5 Magnus Bräck Bohusgr 173 167         340 

6 Joakim Legnar 19 HvBat 174 165         339 

6 Niclas Andersson Bohusgruppen 164 175         339 

8 Torleif Kristoffersson Mellanström Skf 170 164         334 

9 Johan Damberg Nätra Skg 167 163         330 

10 Erling Henriksson Bohusgr 147 154         301 

10 Lars Westman Bohusgr 144 157         301 

12 Per-Arne Persson Mellanström Skf 133 158         291 

13 Dan Andersson Mellanström Skf 137 101         238 

14 Ola Matsson Dalagr 0 186         186 

15 Ulf Schröder Dalagr 0 182         182 



16 Rickard Häggström Nätra Skg 0 179         179 

17 Morgan Marklund Dalagr 0 177         177 

18 Leif Englund Dalagr 0 174         174 

19 Lars-Erik Eriksson Dalagr 0 171         171 

20 Sven-Åke Frost Dalagr 0 169         169 

21 Daniel Schützer 19 HvBat 0 156         156 

Dns Markus Moren Bohusgr 0 0         0 

Dns Johan Bengtsson 19 HvBat 0 0         0 

          
Ak1 

         
1 Tommy Löfgren 19 HbBat 178 165         343 

2 Christian Edmark Nätra Skg 162 178         340 

3 Anders Norén 214 Hv Und 156 177         333 

4 Patrrik Andersson Bohusgr 167 165         332 

5 Tom Andersson Bohusgr 160 160         320 

6 Hans Turtola Lapplandsjägarna 162 157         319 

7 Tobias Nilsson 19 HbBat 157 156         313 

8 Krister Hansén Mellanström Skf 158 154         312 

9 Göran Cederfjärd Nätra Skg 137 163         300 

10 Robert Eriksson Bohusgr 149 145         294 

11 Martin Nylander Bohusgr 143 128         271 

12 Anette Olsson Bohusgr 104 121         225 

13 Per Rapplihn 19 HbBat 0 179         179 

14 Tony Bergman Lapplandsjägarna 173 0         173 

Dns Daniel Olsson Bohusgr 0 0         0 

Dns Hans Mjöberg Bohusgr 0 0         0 

Dns Tommy Esberg Lapplandsjägarna 0 0         0 

Dns Johan Nilsson-Fort Lapplandsjägarna 0 0         0 

Dns Anders Tuoremaa Lapplandsjägarna 0 0         0 

Dns David Kemali Lapplandsjägarna 0 0         0 

Dns Stefan Ledin Nätra Skg 0 0         0 

Dns Erik Johansson 214 Hv Und 0 0         0 

Dns Magnus Söderberg 

12 Hv Bat 

Norrbotten 0 0         0 

Dns Erik Aitimäki 

12 Hv Bat 

Norrbotten 0 0         0 

Dns Urban Björkman 

12 Hv Bat 

Norrbotten 0 0         0 

Dns Leif Wallerström 

12 Hv Bat 

Norrbotten 0 0         0 

Dns Björn Astermo 

12 Hv Bat 

Norrbotten 0 0         0 

Dns Christoffer Hällgren 

12 Hv Bat 

Norrbotten 0 0         0 

 



 

 

 

Ak 4: 

Div Elit: 

Omg 2: 

Nätra 1 -  Dala Gr 1 536 – 534 1 Nätra 1 1 1 0 0    536  2 p 

Dala Gr 2 -  22 Bat 1 535 – 328 2 Dala Gr 2 1 1 0 0   535  2 p 

12 Hv 1 - Nätra 2 000 – 522 3 Nätra 2 1 1 0 0  522  2 p 

   4 Dala Gr 1 1 0 0 1  534  0 p 

   5 22 Bat 1 1 0 0 1  329  0 p 

   6 12 Hv 1 1 0 0 1  000  0 p 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Nätra 1 - 22 Bat 1 

Dala Gr 1    – 12 Hv 1 

Nätra 2 - Dala Gr 2 

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Nätra 1 - Nätra 2 

Dala Gr 1 - Dala Gr 2 

12 Hv 1 - 22 Bat 1 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Nätra 1 - 12 Hv 1 

Dala Gr 1 - Nätra 2 

22 Bat 1 - Dala Gr 2 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Nätra 1 - Dala Gr 1 

12 Hv 1 - Dala Gr 2 

Nätra 2 - 22 Bat 1 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

DIV 1A: 

Omg 2: 

Nätra 3 - 214  2 511 – 520 1 Robertsfors 1 1 9 9   558  2 p 

Robertsfors- Nätra 4 558 – 345 2 214  1 1 1 0 0  543  2 p 

214  1 - Dala Gr 3 543 – 540 3 214  2 1 1 0 0   520  2 p 

   4 Dala Gr 3 1 0 0 1  540  0 p 

   5 Nätra 3 1 0 0 1  518  0 p 

   6 Nätra 4 1 0 0 1  345  0 p 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Nätra 3 - Nätra 4 

Robertsfors- 214 1 

Dals Gr 3 - 214  2 

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Nätra 3 - Dala Gr 3 

Robertsfors- 214  2 

213  1 - Nätra 4 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Nätra 3 - 214  1 

Robertsfors- Dala Gr 3 

Nätra 4 - 214  2 

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Nätra 3 - Robertsfors 

214   1 - 214  2 

Dala Gr 3 - Nätra 4 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DIV 1 B: 

Omg 2: 

Nätra 5 - 19 Hv Bat 2 341 – 480 1 Dala Gr 4 1 1 0 0   497  2 p 

19 Hv Bat 1 - 12 Hv  2 491 – 000 2 19 Hv Bat 1 1 1 0 0  491  2 p 

22 Hv 2 - Dala Gr 4 161 – 497 3 19 Hv Bat 2 1 1 0 0   480  2 p 

   4 Nätra 5 1 0 0 1  341  0 p 

   5 22 Hv 2 1 0 0 1  161  0 p 

   6 12 Hv 2 1 0 0 1  000  0 p  

Omg 3: 

Nätra 5 - 12 Hv 2 

19 Hv Bat 1- 22 Hv 2 

Dala Gr 3 - 19 Hv Bat 2 

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Nätra 5 - Dala Gr 4 

19 Hv Bat1 . 19 Hv Bat 2 

22 Hv 2 - 12 Hv  2 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Nätra 5 - 22 Hv  2 

19 HvBat 1 - DalaGr 4 

12 Hv 2 - 19 HvBat 2 

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Nätra 5 - 19 Hvbat 1 

22 Hv 2 - 19 HvBat 2 

DalaGr 4 - 12 Hv  2 

 

 

 

   


